

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6113 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/27/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 7/11/2023

 Final action:
 7/11/2023

 Enactment date:
 7/11/2023

 Enactment #:
 2023-189

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the appointments of Gordon Sokoloff (Nominated by

Commissioner Castro) and Chris Rogers (Nominated by Commissioner Castro), to serve as members of the Emergency Management Division for a two (2) year term, which began on June 1, 2023 and

continues through May 31, 2025.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2023-189-Signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2023	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the appointments of Gordon Sokoloff (Nominated by Commissioner Castro) and Chris Rogers (Nominated by Commissioner Castro), to serve as members of the Emergency Management Division for a two (2) year term, which began on June 1, 2023 and continues through May 31, 2025.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]